¢ jo | ebed € "ON uonels ail4
0coz/Lel/Lo :s|ieyaq JapJQ abueyn

“A0[2q SUOSEAI PUB SWa 39S “IOpIQ AZuey)) SIY) YIM PIssaIppe

3u1aq OS[e 21 SWa)l YoM [BUONIPPY ‘[0J1U0D SI0IOBIIUOD JY) puokaq sanssi o[dijnul SSaIppe 01 UOISU)Xd dwl) & 10j sapiaoid 1opiQ a8uey) siy L, uondridsa( J13paQ dsuey)
{ JopJo d3uey)D Llewiwng

[eaoxddy [1ouno) A1) adA,

0202/90/50 pajea.n) aeq

Surpudd snye)s

% IIpIQ dsuey)

18079 O Nwwng 397
PY UsqueH gS 101
(TIVIN LON OQ) D171 uonannsuo) ued( g 10)9%I)U0)) JWLLJ

908CT1# 9Pl °seydnd

S10Mm 9} wIoIad 03 AIBSS999U SAIIAISS JIYI0 pue ‘S[00} quawdinba ‘sjeLsrew ‘1oqe|

[[& pUe ‘uorjelolsal jonuod diyer ‘93eusis ‘Funpew Juowosrd ‘UOISUIIX PUB UOIILIO[AI UlBUW JojeMm ‘WRISAS dFRUIRIP WI0)S PASO[OUS ‘UBIPAW
91210u09 padue)s “Sy[eMapIs 9)10U09 “IePnS pue qind Guawased 91a10u0d ‘quawasociduwl apeidqns “ylomuyires sapnjout 109ford oy, "peoy 1041J
puUNOqQUIou Uo due| UIN} Jo[ B SunoNINSU0d Yim Suofe peoy] JoAIJ JO 1Sam ayj 0] NUSAY Yo0IWeYS A\ N JO 199} 0SS Ajerewrxoidde jonnsuo)

“1omas Arejues pue A[ddns Jojem ‘SwolsAS Jo1eM WIS
‘Fuirdeospue] ‘Supyied paaed se yons sjuowasoldul 911s sapnjoul osfe 30afoad oy |, "193) a1enbs 0091 st eate ojewixoidde [e103 Yy, "ooeds 11oddns
oJe100SSe [[& pue [duuosiad Z[ Joj s1oyenb Suial yum sAeq snjeredde y3noayl-oanp doop 2]qnop Jnoj Jo Junsisuod ‘¢ *oN UOIIB)S 1, 1oNJsuo) uondrisaq

€ 'ON uonels§ 2114
S[1e1(J JopI d3uey)
jiiauns S,997]




€ Jo z ebed € "ON uonels ail4
0coz/Lel/Lo :s|ieyaq JapJQ abueyn

YT €E6°CS 101, SwaN g

T6'768°1$ Sem I0M Ay} JO 1SOO [eUlf S, 'SISEq [ELIdJEW PUB dW} & U0 pajo[dwos sem JI1om dy [ "dul| Jojem wio)s ay) 0} skeq smereddy

Y} JO OPIS Y}OU Y} UO INOdSUMOP JSOWISAM ) PAJOAUU0D UONINNSU0) uedd g ‘0Z0T ‘0€ [1dy pajep ‘[ # A0 93UByD) UONONISUO)) SIOAYIIY JISM Jod U0sedy

G# J9pIO 2SuryD VIV (WA MAN

T6'168°1$ 0T6'768°1$ 000°L ST (s)wa maN 0650

JoLureq
Ire Sur[[elsur JON ‘9 9IS J00p PeAYISA0 Ul d3urY)) G "SIUA JIIJOS 219[9( '§ "UBJ ISNBYXS PPV "¢ "Sa3uryd [BILIO[H 7 "dul[ SBT 2Jed0[y '| "uoneue[dxa [[nJ 10J 193ys S}oaiIydIe

990G "uond11osap JoLIq B SI uIMO[[0} dY ], "SUIp[INg 9y} 01 IPBW 1M [OIIYM SJuUdWisn(pe Jourw 9 91om I} €# 11, SuIp[Ing JO 9SIN0D Y} SULINP SIOANYIY INSM 1od ‘UOSBIY

P# 19pIO d3uryD V[V (W] MIN

7€'8€0°T$ 0T£'8€0°CS 000°1 S1 (S)wa moN 0850

€4 UODEIS 1] - T JUOIIIS

SWA)| MAIN
V' IYTTYS'SS yunowry 393[0ag pasiady]
YTEE6°ES junowry J9p.IQ d3uey)

61'80€°8€5°S$  yunomry ja3foag pazuoyny
67 TI9°L1S'SS yunowry 3a3foag papiemy



€ Jo ¢ abed € "ON uonels ail4
0coz/Lel/Lo :s|ieyaq JapJQ abueyn

sjuswIyoBNe ¢

d7z00 | T 3i1s
Ldd s;nods umop Japnn QA0 9UBYD UOIONIISUOD) L P No@ vo_uoom sainjeudis
NV 6€:01 020Z/80/S0 -1 QAo eSuey) uOIONISUOD)
LA sl 19pIQ 28uey) Suipjing Jpd-peposu sanjeudis - § JopiQ Q3uey) DAL
NV 8%:01 0202/80/S0 Suipping “osIN o ’
Laos Jpd-y —— o -
d'1 s samjeuSIs 10J - pasIAAL G I9PIQ 23uBYDI(OLI
NV 1€:01 0T0T/L1/LO S[@) saIn1euUTIS 10] - (PISIASL) G# JOpIO dBueyD9T0L] I I ) - P P q

sjudwWyYdRY

nwif dwy |

‘SAB[Op 25U} Y}IM PIJBIDOSSE JSOJ OU SI I3[, "}OBIIUOD Y} 03 SABp Jepud[ed £ ¢ ppe 01 sanded [[e Aq paaige sem J1 ‘sansst asay) Sulinp pakedsip ssai3oad pue uonnoasold panuruod
SI0}0BIIU0D 3y} UONRIAPISUOD ojul Juye) pue 199loid ayy 03 s1oedwl [[B FUIMAIAI 191V "W} [RUOIIIPPE JO JUSUWIS[HAS [BUL) A} 91e1103au 0} padide sem 31 1a9(oid ayy Jo uonejduios

[[BI9AO0 AU} UO pey SANSSI PaUIqUIOd 9say} SABP JO Joquunu 10BxXa 9y} SUIUIISep JO aInjeu JNILJIP ay} 03 ang] 10afoid ayy uo pey Jayjeam asioApe spoedwil syl pue ¢1-qIAOD O3
pajeas spoedwn K1aa1ap ‘sassnay Aeq snyeredde oy jo asdefjoo oy 03 pajejar syoedur 300(01d 103 JUNOSOE 0} J0BIUOD Ay} 01 peppe Sulaq ale sAep Jepuaded /¢ JO UONIPPE UY UOSBIY

€ "ON uone1g 211, uononisuo)) : | adeyoed

ske 0't6S skeq 0L ske 0°LSS ske 0°00S sAe( Jepudre)

saduey) Iy dwil],



=
=
NS

J
)

)
EZ
"‘
“

AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

‘.
w
'E
)
%

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Lee's Summit New Fire Station No. 3 Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 004
Date: December 28, 2018 Date: April 28, 2020
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
City of Lee's Summit, Missouri WSKF Architects B Dean Construction LLC
220 S.E. Green Street 110 Armour Road 1012 Hamblen Rd
Lee's Summit, Missouri 64063 North Kansas City, Missouri Lee's Summit, MO 64081
64116

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

1. Per WSKF Architects' Proposal Request #7, dated 10/21/19, and B. Dean
Construction's Change Proposal Request #17, dated 10/28/19, to relocate
the gas line at the outdoor patio per the Owner's request, resulting in an add: Add: $ 907.48

2. Per WSKF Architects' Proposal Request #9, dated 1/2/20, and B. Dean
Construction's Change Proposal Request #22, dated 1/14/20, for relocating
Doors 114 & 115 and adding an Owner provided glass display to the Lobby
with associated electrical changes, resulting in an add: Add:  $1,006.00

3. Per B. Dean Construction's RFI #87, dated 2/10/20 and Change Proposal
Request #23, dated 2/15/20, to change the power to exhaust fan 9,
resulting in an add: Add: $ 488.00

4. Per WSKF Architects' Proposal Request #11, dated 2/10/20 and B. Dean
Construction's Change Proposal Request #24, dated 2/15/20, for deleting
soffit vents throughout the building, resulting in a deduct: Deduct: <§ 801.00>

5. Per B. Dean Construction's Change Proposal Request #28, dated 4/7/20, for
a change in the overhead door style and manufacturer, resulting in an add: Add:  $1,719.35

6. Per B. Dean Construction's Change Proposal Request #29, dated 4/21/20,
for not installing the air barrier at the trash enclosure, resulting in a deduct: Deduct: <$1,281.51>

Total Change Order No. Four:  Add: $2,038.32

The original Contract Sum was $ 4,983,694.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,463.05
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 4,981,230.95
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,038.32
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 4,983,269.27

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be May 23, 2020.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

AIA Document G701™ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 17:36:41 ET on 04/28/2020 under Order No. 2266576765 which expires on 10/19/2020, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (3B9ADA58)



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

WSKF Architects B Dean Construction LLC City of Lee's Summit, Missouri
ARCHITECT (Firm pame) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE ~ SIGNATURE . [AppROVED
2 [I ‘ [! ‘ - dviihs #cé K. C. Brown Project Manager |By Jon Haley at 9:32 am, May 07, 2020
PRINTED NAME AND TITL! PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
5/1[20e0 5/2/20
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright & 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Insfitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, ar
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaltiss, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible undar the law, This
document was produced by AlA software at 17:36:41 ET on 04/28/2020 under Order No. 2266576765 which expires on 10/18/2020, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (3B9ADAS58)



\\'!i"//

AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Lee's Summit New Fire Station No. 3 Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 005

WSKEF Project No. 17016 Date: December 28, 2018 Date: June 2, 2020

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

City of Lee's Summit, Missouri Williams Spurgeon Kuhl & Freshnock B Dean Construction LLC
Architects, Inc.

220 S.E. Green Street 110 Armour Road 1012 Hamblen Rd

Lee's Summit, Missouri 64063 North Kansas City, Missouri Lee's Summit, MO 64081
64116

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

1. An addition of 37 calendar days are being added to the contract to account for project impacts related to the
collapse of the apparatus bay trusses, delivery impacts related to COVID-19 and the impacts adverse weather
had on the project. Due to the difficult nature of determining the exact number of days these combined issues
had on the overall completion of the project, it was agreed to negotiate the final settlement of additional time.
After reviewing all impacts to the project, and taking into consideration the contractors continued prosecution
and progress displayed during these issues, it was agreed by all parties to add 37 calendar days to the contract.
There is no cost associated with these delays. The new date of Substantial Completion is noted below.

2. Per WSKF Architects' Construction Change Directive #1, dated April 30,
2020, B. Dean Construction connected the westmost downspout on the
north side of the Apparatus Bays to the stormwater line at the downspout
just west of the mentioned downspout. The work was completed on a
time and material basis with a not to exceed of $3,935.30. The final
cost of the work was calculated and the following will result in an add: Add:  $1,894.92

Total Change Order No. Five: Add:  $1,894.92

The original Contract Sum was $ 4,983,694.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -424.73
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 4,983,269.27
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,894.92
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 4,985,164.19

The Contract Time will be increased by Thirty Seven (37) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be June 29, 2020.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

AIA Document G701™ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AIA software at 18:51:00 ET on 06/08/2020 under Order N0.2266576765 which expires on 10/19/2020, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3B9ADA51)



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

WSKF Architects B Dean Construction LLC City of Lee's Summit, Missouri

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

%MT&L&QL K. C. Brown

PRIN NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
0/ ‘?/ 20z0 6/9/20

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright & 1979, 1887, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, The “American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA." the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents® are registered frademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 18:51:00 ET on 06/08/2020 under Order No.2266576765 which expires on 10/19/202G, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3BSADAS1)

2



	Fire 3 CO 4
	WSKF CO4
	WSKF CO5

